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March 2020

Message from the Board and Management

. Dear Residents,

The safety and welfare of our residents and community are of utmost importance
and of high priority. Governor DeSantis has declared all of Florida to be un-

. der a state of emergency. Thus, The Solaris At Brickell Bay Condo Board of

. Directors exercising Emergency Powers granted pursuant to Statutes 718, along
Property Manager...... Peggy Otano .

Admin Asst ... Bryan Martinez : with Management have worked closely together to implement the following strin-

Maint Super................... Joel Abad :

gent mitigation and containment measures starting immediately.

CLOSURE on Amenities — effective immediately:
. o All amenities such as the Gym, Club Room and Pool(limited) will remain

closed until March 30th. You may use the Pool at your discretion, but there
will be no use of chairs.
e Cancellation of all Club Room events until March 30th.

: o Food deliveries must be picked up at Front Desk to avoid having delivery

personnel enter our building.

through Friday only, until further notice.

: o Butonly Non-essential contractors & vendors are prohibited entry to building.

ONLY emergency service providers due to plumbing or AC would be permit-
ted.

o Realtors showings will be temporarily stopped for the next two weeks.

e Suspend all none-essential visitor’s access until further notice (family of care-
takers remain authorized)

: Management Operations that will are being implemented as of Monday,
: 3/16/2020:
: o Management Office will continue to operate; residents’ access to the office

will be limited- unless it is an urgent matter. Otherwise, please call and or send
an email for any non-emergency requests, comments, complaints, or special
needs.

e Office Regular business hours will remain as usual.

: o A physical 6-foot buffer zone around the Front Desk to prevent close contact

between front desk agents and visitors/residents is being implemented.

: o A no physical contact policy between staff and others (handshakes, high fives,

kiss greetings, hugs, etc.) is in effect.

Continued on page 2
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. | BLINDS & SHADES
e Increased stringent disinfecting cleaning protocols

are in place and will continue as frequently as WE BEAT ANYESTIMATE
possible. S“%'Eé&.?:"e’“" BLINDS, SHADES, SHUTTERS .NE‘%/?EE)\”%%ﬁ

+ Stay-home poliey for taff,if showing symptoms (cough,

Board (cont. from page 1)

shortness of breath, fever), until not symptomatic for at We Avso Do
least 4.8 hours without use of relief medicines. ' l\%gt/:n?zilii MOTOR'ZED SPEC|AL|ST Bﬁ%‘%
e Valet is to wear gloves and change gloves after handling : %/31205 ; VERTICALS REPAIRED & CLEANED = Roran——
. . Xp. ==
each vehicle. (We are waiting on order of gloves from .,m”_s‘P'fe’Lm‘ﬂ"”, SHADES REPAIRED & CLEANED _& =

valet company)

e Operations Team will be
enforcing all health & safety
procedures. Please be respectful

FREEDOM MORTGAGE

of their guidance as we are FREEDOM MORTGAGE® | NYInIPAIR | MD I NC
working effortlessly to contain

oy, e ot our HOME OWNERSHIP
STARTS HERE.

Call Martha Today and Learn More
About Home Financing

Martha G Jerez ioanofiicer | NMLs# 1655493
786-804-8684

Martha.Jerez@FreedomMortgage.com
FreedomMortgage.com/Martha-Jerez

305-469-8162 WE SHOW UP! 25 Years in Biz

THE HOME TEAM

Additional Important

Recommendations and Reminders

e Limit your contact with staff and
other residents and stay home as
much as possible.

e You are also encouraged to avoid
any unnecessary travel, including
leaving your residence.

e Whenever possible, use gloves

when using common elements of

the TO ert 2000 Ponce De Leon Boulervard, Suite 103, Coral Gables, FL 33134. Branch NMLS# 1405941 Freedom Mortgage Corporation, NMLS# 2767
p p y (www.nmisconsumeraccess.org), 907 Pleasant Valley Avenue, Suite 3, Mount Laurel, NJ 08054, 800-220-3333, is licensed in 50 states, Puerto
Rico and the Virgin Islands. For complete licensing mformanon VISt www., freedommortgage com/state-licensing. Equal Housing Opportunity.

e We will continue to keep you © 2019 Freedom Mortgage Corporation. All rights reserved. RT1222(0819)_3.75x1.75
informed of any new development
from the CDC and updates from
the City of Miami.

Licensed in Florida

Commissioner

Eileen Higgins
District 5

You may reach the Miami-Dade
County Florida Department of
Health COVID-19 hotline at (305)

3242400. For questions about : )
COVID-19 in Florida, please call N . B ith offices in Miami and Miam: Beach, we are here to

the Florida Department of Health at listen to your concerns and connect you to the cervices and
1-866779-6121.

resovrces you need from Miami-Dade County.”

All of us have the responsibility T G

to help' fight the spread of the 2100 Coral Way, Suite 400
coronavirus. Let’s work together to Miami, Florida, 33145 www.miamidade.gov/district05
push through this crisis and come out Monday - Friday / 9:00 am - 5:00 pm 305-375-5924
strong and healthy. District5emiamidade.gov
MIAMI BEACH OFFICE
1700 Convention Center Drive, ground floor 3 eCommishEileen
Stay Healthy! Miami Beach, Florida, 33139

f /CommishEileen

Your Board of Directors and Tuesday and Thursday / 9:30 am - 4:30 pm
Management Team

The views expressed here are not necessarily those of Coastal Group Publications, Inc. (CGP) or its staff. CGP assumes no responsibility for any text or illustrations submitted for publication.
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DISEASE

o»ni-1Q | SYMPTOMS OF CORONAVIRUS DISEASE 2019

CLEAN
HANDS KEEP
YOU HEALTHY.

Patients with COVID-19 have experienced mild
to severe respiratory illness.

Symptoms'can include )
b )

-+

\ &

Wash your hands with soap
and water for at least

20 SECONDS. "

*Symptoms may appear 2-14
days after exposure.

. Ifyou have heenin China orin SHORTNESS
A s dose contactwith someone )| 34*{ 1Y [

This material was develaped bry COC. The Life I Belter
tne COC Faundation, GO INMUENES, 3 S

S with confirmed (OVID-19 n
3% GOT PROPERTY DAMAGE?
In the Event of Stellqr GET HELP NOW!
an After Hours Public Adjusting Services

Professional Insurance Claim Represeniafion | RESIDENTIAL « COMMERCIAL
Emergency RE-OPEN OLD & DENIED CLAIMS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS
Please call the front desk

at 305.373.0013 FREE CLAIM INSPECTION ; —
IS YOUR ROOF LEAKING? .

Water ~ Vandalism  Loss of
Damage  Damage  Income

£ Q¥

Fire Flood Hurricane Mold
Damage Damage  Damage Damage

MIAMI-DADE (305) 396-9110
MO g il STELLARADJUSTING.COM

PALM BEACH (561) 404-3069

License #P175224

ARE YOU HAVING PLUMBING BACKUPS?

DO YOU HAVE WATER DAMAGE?
DOES YOUR DRAIN LINE NEED 70 BE REPLACED?

|

v e

This is solicitation for business. If you have had a claim for an insured property
loss or damage and you are satisfied with the payment by your insurer, you may
disregard this advertisement.

Published monthly at no cost for Solaris at Brickell Bay by Coastal Group Publications. Contact CGP at (305) 981-3503

or info@cgpnewsletters.com to advertise in one of our newsletters or to get a free newsletter for your property.

Persons submitting same agree to do so voluntarily. CGP is indemnified and held harmless from any and all liability arising out of such publication. Coastal Group Publications (305) 981-3503.
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2020 BUDGET MEETING UPDATE

Please see Chart below to view your new maintenance amount for your unit
and you may request a copy of the 2020 Amended Budget Draft by emailing
manager @solarisbrickellbay.com

We would like to update you on the
outcome of the 2020 Budget Meeting
that took place on Wednesday, March
4t 2020. The Board of Directors
approved the 2020 “Amended” Budget
with No Reserves. The membership
submitted the required amount of
proxies we needed and Voted to
waive the statutory reserves, which
means that the membership will
fund 17% reserves ($15,300 annual
contribution to cover the months
of January and February which is
a State Statutory requirement) and
waive the reserves for March through
December 2020.

Coupons will be mailed to all owners.
If you are on auto deduction via Click
Pay, you will be required to login and
update your monthly maintenance.
https://www.fsresidential.com/

corporate/make-a-payment

The maintenance schedule is
effective April 1st, 2020.

SOLARIS AT BRICKELL BAY
Prapesed- AMENDED-Maintenance WorkSheet - 2020

Building#- Unit Type

Unit

NumberOfUnits

CurrentYearPaym
ent

Proposed Menthly
WithoutReserves

Proposed Monthly
Reserves

Proposed Menthly

Per Unit
Maintenance

Proposed Menthly
Total All Units
Maintenance

0000-A1

06,08

30

583.49)

562.9

6.83)

569.73)

17091.9

0000-A2

7

15

565.09)

545.15]

6.62)

551.77

8276.55

0000-B1

01,04, 05,09 59

886.560]

855.3]

10.38

865.68

51075.12]

0000-B2

02,03

823.5)

794.46

9.64

804.1]

22514.8)

0000-B3

PH-04

922.49

889.96

10.8)

900.76

900.76

0000-B4

PH-03

910.08

877.98

10.66

888.64

888.64

0000-B5

PH-05

866.75)

836.18

10.15

846.33)

846.33]

0000-B6

PH-02

786.04

758.32

9.2

767.52

767.52

0000-C1

PH-01

1236.67

1193.05

14.48

1207.53)

1207.53]

0ooo-c2

PH-06

1221.96)

1178.88

14.31

1193.19

1193.19)

0000-R1

CU-01

479.36)

458.14

5.8

463.94

463.94

0000-R2

CU-02

746.39)

713.34

9.03

722.37)

722.37]

0000-R3

CU-03

[ [P TSN PO U TN SN O O

3331

31835

4.03

322.38

322.38]

Total

141

0

106271

If you have any questions or need assistance, please call the office at
305.373.0012 or email, manager@solarisbrickellbay.com.

Sincerely,

Peggy Otano, LCAM

Property Manager

We Manage, Rent and, Sell Units at Solaris Condo

We handle the management of several units in the building

CONSIDER US FOR ALL YOUR
PROFESSIONAL REAL ESTATE NEEDS!

Located in the lobby for your convenience

www.Brickell-RealEstate.com

BRICKELL REAL ESTATE SERVICES

Nosotros administramos, rentamos y vendemos
unidades en Solaris Condo

Estamos localizados en el lobby para su conveniencia

ADRIANA ANGEL - BROKER

GABRIEL RINCON - REALTOR
Cell: 786-315-7672
AdrianaAngelR@gmail.com

186 SE12 Terrace Suite 100, Miami, FL 33131

¥




